

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 1 of 2026

Thangjam Shyamkishore Singh & Anr

...Appellant/s

Vrs.

Andy Mangsatabam & 3 Ors

...Respondent/s

With

MC(RSA) No. 1 of 2026

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

14.01.2026

Mr. S. Biswajit, learned Sr. counsel assisted by Mr. W. Sanatomba Sharma, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the appellants and submitted that one of my relative is counsel for the appellants.

In view of the submission made above, Registry is directed to place these matters before the Hon'ble Chief Justice on the Administrative side for consideration of placing it before an appropriate bench.

JUDGE

Lucy