

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No. 1 of 2026 with
MC(RSA) No. 1 of 2026**

Thangjam Shyamkishore Singh & Anr.

.....Appellant/s

- Versus -

Andy Mangsatabam & 3 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

18.02.2026

[1] Mr. S. Biswajit, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Nikita, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. Th. Modhu, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Stalin, learned counsel for the respondents.

[2] On joint request, list this case on 23.02.2026.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring