

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No. 1 of 2026 with
MC(RSA) No. 1 of 2026**

Thangjam Shyamkishore Singh & Anr.

.....Appellant/s

-Versus-

Andy Mangsatabam & 3 Ors.

....Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

Order

16.04.2026

[1] Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel for respondent No. 1, submits that the matter may be taken up on some other day due to personal difficulty of the arguing counsel.

[2] Mr. S. Biswajit, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. W. Sanatomba, learned counsel for the appellants, submits that the matter requires expedite hearing.

[3] In the circumstances, list this case on 22.04.2026.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring